AT (R

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

8-30

22

ﬁ—n
% 18

L,
LN

27




AT &L (FEART)

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

5 A5 E A 44 R g5 #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10100 E T EL S Lift cylinder ass,y 1 3t
A20A4-10100 M EL R A Lift cylinder ass,y 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10100 T EL S B Lift cylinder ass,y 1 3.5t
1 A30A4-10101 [ 2 FE[45X57 X 7/10  Dust ring 2 3t
A20A4-10101 B 42 BEl40X 48 X 5/6.5 Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10103 Bl R [B[50X 62X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3.5t
2 A30A4-10102 25 45} Bl45 X 55 X 6 Ring 2 3t
A20A4-10102 241 El40X 50 X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10104 2 BhIE50% 607X 6-Ring 2 3.5t
3 A30A4-10103 15 #4530 Guide bushing 2 3t
A20A4-10103 75 5l 74030 Guide bushing 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10105 N1 445040 Guide bushing 2 3.5t
4 GB/T1235-76 O % 4§68 X 3. 1 O-ring 2 2-3t
GB/T1235-76 O %5 4} 875 % 3. 1 O-ring 2 3.5t
5 GB/T80-1985 IEETM8 X 8  Screw 4 3-3.5t
6 A30A4-10104 %F Plug 4 3t
A35A4-10106 FET6X3 Plug 4 3.5t
7 A30A4-10105 FAKIR56X20 X 2.5 Wearing 2 3t
A20A4-10105 FAKIR50X20 X 2.5 Wearing 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10107 HAIF60X 20X 2.5 Wearing 2 3.5t
8 A30A4-10106 4 H56X45 X3  Ring, back up 2 3t
A20A4-10106 4 F50X40 X3  Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10108 4 63X53 X3 Ring, back up 2 3.5t




L T L (G A A

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

8-32

N \ \20

l’ \ 21

i

i

] d b
8
N S

22

| 31

|

|

i

|

~

ﬁ—n
% 18

L,
N

5 5\}/)7@\ 127




T ML (G AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

5 A5 E A 44 R g5 #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
9 A30A4-10107 UAY %5 4 fB|56 X 45 X 7 U-ring 2 3t

A20A4-10107 FLH % 4} B850 X 40 X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10109 FLH % & 863 X 53 X 6 Ring 2 3.5t
10 A30A4-10108 W22 P4k Snap ring 2 2-3t
A35A4-10110 W22 4405 Snap ring 2 3.5t
11 A30A4-10109 FM%E  Guide,Sleeve 2 3t
A20A4-10109 GiL#% Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10111 GiL#% Cap, lift cylinder 2 3.5t
i2 A30A4-10110 #8/ \Sleeve 2 3t
A20A4-10110 %  Sleeve 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10112 %  Sleeve 2 3.5t
13 A30A4-10111 HL4& Cylinder 2 3t
A20A4-10111 §I4& Cylinder 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10101 HL4K  Cylinder 2 3.5t
14 A30A4-10112 G ZEAT  Piston rod 2 3t
A20A4-10112 7% ZEF Piston rod 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10102 WG ZEFF  Piston rod 2 3.5t
15 A30A4-10113 7% %  Piston 2 3t
A20A4-10113 7G%E  Piston 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10113 JE2E  Piston 2 3.5t
16 A30A4-10114 WHE  Spacer 2 3t
A20A4-10114 V# £ Spacer 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10114 %% Spacer 2 3.5t




L T L (G A A

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

8-34

N \ \20

l’ \ 21

i

i

] d b
8
N S

22

| 31

|

|

i

|

~

ﬁ—n
% 18

L,
N

5 5\}/)7@\ 127




L T L (G A A

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
17 GB/T5786-1986 124 M16X1.5%40 Bolt 2 2-3t
GB/T5786-1986 2 M20 X 1.5X50 Bolt 2 3.5t

18 GB/T93-1987 16 Washer,lock 2 2-3t
GB/T93-1987 #E20 Washer,lock 2 3.5t

19 M30A3-80100 5% Sheave 2 2-3t
M35A3-80100 HE % Sheave 2 3.5t

20 GB/T894.1-1986 3 VE P4 P840 Snap ring 2 2-3t
GB/T894.1-1986 # VE P4 P845 Snap ring 2 3.5t

21 LH1623 XN B2 S Chain ass’y 2 2-3t
LH1634 XN BEZ K Chain ass’y 2 3.5t

22 GB/T119-1986 HD10X26 Pin 2

23 M30A3-80002 WP Spacer 2

24 M30A3-80003 HEL S H Support 2

25 GB/T5786-1986 #2FEM12 X 1.25 X 50 Bolt 2

26 GB/T6171-1986 #2RFM12 X 1.25 Nut 2

27 M30A3-80004 U U-Bolt 2 3t
M20A3-80001 URYIZEF:  U-Bolt 2 2-2.5t
M35A3-80001 UM IR U-Bolt 2 3.5t

28 GB/T6173-1986 $ZHRFM10 Nut 4

29 GB/T97.1-1985 P10 Washer 4

30 GB/T93-1987 F# 10 Washer,lock 4

31 M30A3-80001 S iERE  Bolt 2




H T L (= 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz

5—?3

66—

|
8

10 9
-
18—

19% gé‘;
20 N SN

=

-
D K\@\\%zs
20— 293031 2
=

8-36



H T L (= 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

P 5 At 44 R B H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10300 HIEE FH Il LS B Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3t
A20A4-10300 B AL TF 9 6L &L 5% Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10300 HI & TH M LS % Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3.5t
1 Z30A3-90100 FE#C S Sheave Seat 1 2-3t
Z35A3-90100 FE#0 S Sheave Seat 1 3.5t
2 Z30A3-90103 BEZF4H  Stopper chain 1 2-3t
Z35A3-90002 BEZF4H  Stopper chain 1 3.5t
3 GB/T93-1987 FEY Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T5783-2000 | % M8X20 Bolt 2
5 GB/T5783-2000 | 124 M16X45 Bolt 1
6 GB/T93-1987 # 16 Washer,lock 1
7 M30A3-80100 HE % Sheave 2 2-3t
M35A3-80100 HE% Sheave 2 3.5t
8 GB/T894.1-1986 | #4440 Snap ring 2
9 LH1623 XN BEZ- M Chain ass’y 2 2-3t
LH1634 XN B4 % Chain ass’y 2 3.5t
10 A30A4-10301 Rl &% Cap, lift cylinder 1 3t
A20A4-10301 RT3 Cap, lift cylinder 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10301 Rl s Cap, lift cylinder 1 3.5t
11 GB80-1985 I24TM8X8  Screw 1
12 A30A4-10302 T Plug 1




H T L (= 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz

5—?3

66—

|
8

10 9
-
18—

19% gé‘;
20 N SN

=

-
D K\@\\%zs
20— 293031 2
=

8-38



H T L (= 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
13 A30A4-10314 I2%E7G1/4 7 Plug 1
14 A30A4-10303 B 22 185X 99X 8/11 Dust ring 1 3t
A20A4-10303 [ 2R [l 75X 89X 8/11 Dust ring 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10303 B 2R 95X 109X 8/11 Dust ring 1 3.5t
15 A30A4-10304 74/ 85X 100X 3  Snap ring 1 3t
A20A4-10304 F4IEI85X 75X 3 Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10304 F4PE95X 110X3  Snap ring 1 3.5t
16 A30A4-10305 Y x4 2% J5 [B85.4.100 X 9 Y x-ring 1 3t
A20A4-10305 Y x4 55 4} 875 X 85X 6 Yx-ring 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10305 Y xR % 5 95X 110 X9 Yx-ring 1 3.5t
17 A30A4-10306 FEZEAT B Piston rod ass’y 1 3t
A20A4-10306 HZEFF B Piston rod ass’y 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10306 ¥ ZEFF S Piston rod ass’y 1 3.5t
18 A30A4-10307 NS 758540 Guide bushing 1 3t
A20A4-10307 W14 7530 Guide bushing 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10307 WS 1 7%9535 Guide bushing 1 3.5t
19 GB/T1235-76 OXU% %1 110X 3.1 O-ring 1 3t
GB/T1235-76 O % 54 fE100X3.1  O-ring 1 2-2.5t
GB/T1235-76 O3 8116.8X5.33  O-ring 1 3.5t
20 A30A4-10308 4H110X 105X 1.25 Stopper 1 3t
A20A4-10308 4/100X95.5X 1.5 Stopper 1 2-2.5t




H T L (= 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz

5—?3

66—

|
8

10 9
-
18—

19% gé‘;
20 N SN

=

-
D K\@\\%zs
20— 293031 2
=



H T L (= 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A35A4-10308 F48125.5X116.8 X 1.7 Stopper 1 3.5t

21 A30A4-10309 HAAI100X25X3 Backup ring 1 3t
A20A4-10309 W RI90X 3X 25 Backup ring 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10309 2 AIR110X 104X 25 Backup ring 1 3.5t

22 A30A4-10310 B FR100X92.4X4.3  Sear ring 1 3t
A20A4-10310 190X 82.4X 4.3 Searring 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10310 S HIR110X102.4X4.3  Sear ring 1 3.5t

23 A30A4-10311 FIHL{A  Cylinder 1 3t
A30A4-10311 HIHL4A  Cylinder 1 2-2.5t
A30A4-10311 HIEL{A  Cylinder 1 3.5t

24 A30A4-10312 W Spool 1 3t
A20A4-10312 it Spool 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10312 1 Spool 1 3.5t

25 A30A4-10313 W Spring 1

26 M30A3-80001 B HriEkE  Bolt 1

27 GB119-1986 HD X 26 Pin 1

28 Z30A3-90001 WMELRIA  Support 1 3t
Z20A3-90001 &L~ Support 1 2-2.5t
Z35A3-90001 MEL R Support 1 3.5t

29 GB/T5783-2000 #2442 M14X30 Bolt 2

30 GB/T93-1987 313414 Washer,lock 2

31 GB/T848-1985 “F-#414 Washer 2




HiJ S TH L (=5 4 H i)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz

5—?3

66—

|
10 9
s It
18—
19% gé‘;
20 N S
=

17—




HiJ S TH L (=5 4 H i)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10500 A EC FF M L5 % Front lift cylinder ass’y] 1 3t
A20A4-10500 AU A FFyH 6LE A% Front lift cylinder ass’y] 1 2-2.5t
1 Z30A3-90100 4 S HE Sheave Seat 1
2 7Z30A3-90103 BEZ 45 Stopper chain 1
3 GB/T93-1987 48 Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T5783-2000 | #2#: M8X20 Bolt 2
5 GB/T5783-2000 | 124 M16X45 Bolt 1
6 GB/T93-1987 #4416 Washer,lock 1
7 M30A3-80100 §i 45/ 'Sheave 2
8 GB/T894.1-1986 | #1440 Snap ring 2
9 LH1623 XN BEZ K Chain ass’y 2
10 A30A4-10301 RLE  Cap, lift cylinder 1 3t
A20A4-10301 BiLT5  Cap, lift cylinder 1 2-2.5t
11 GB80-1985 BZETM8X 8  Screw 1
12 A30A4-10302 JEF Plug 1
13 A30A4-10314 BXFEZG1/4 7 Plug 1
14 A30A4-10303 B 22 185X 99X 8/11 Dust ring 1 3t
A20A4-10303 B 22 Bl 75X 89X 8/11 Dust ring 1 2-2.5t
15 A30A4-10304 F4E85X 100X 3  Snap ring 1 3t
A20A4-10304 P4 885X 75X 3 Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
16 A30A4-10305 YxHI % 35 BI85 X 100 X9 Yx-ring 1 3t
A20A4-10305 Y x4 %5 4} 875X 85X 6 Yx-ring 1 2-2.5t
17 A30A4-10501 FEZEAF B Piston rod ass’y 1 3t




HiJ S TH L (=5 4 H i)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz

5—?3

66—

|
10 9
s It
18—
19% gé‘;
20 N S
=

17—




HiJ S TH L (=5 4 H i)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

5 A5 E A 44 R ATy #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A20A4-10501 FEZEFF AL Piston rod ass’y 1 2-2.5t
18 A30A4-10307 715 1 748540  Guide bushing 1 3t
A20A4-10307 W #7530  Guide bushing 1 2-2.5t
19 GB/T1235-76 ORI BB 110X3.1  O-ring 1
20 A30A4-10308 F41E110X 105X 1.25 Stopper 1 3t
A20A4-10308 4F100X95.5X 1.5 Stopper 1 2-2.5t
21 A30A4-10309 FKI100X 25X 3 Backup ring 1 3t
A20A4-10309 FAKFR90X 3X 25 Backup ring 1 2-2.5t
22 A30A4-10310 25 BPR 1005 92,4 X413 | |Sear ting 1 3t
A20A4-10310 B EHIR90X 82.4X 4.3 Sear ring 1 2-2.5t
23 A30A4-10502 fL{k  Cylinder 1 3t
A20A4-10502 fL4&  Cylinder 1 2-2.5t
24 A30A4-10312 1 Spool 1 3t
A20A4-10312 W Spool 1 2-2.5t
25 A30A4-10313 W Spring 1 3t
A20A4-10313 W Spring 1 2-2.5t
26 GB/T5783-2000 B2FE M12X1.25X35 Bolt 1
27 GB119-1986 D10 X 26 Pin 1
28 Z30A3-90001 MELRIA  Support 1 3t
Z20A3-90001 &L R ¥ Support 1 2-2.5t
29 GB/T5783-2000 B2 M14X30 Bolt 2
30 GB/T93-1987 #4414 Washer,lock 2
31 GB/T848-1985 *F-#14 Washer 2




Jei e T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

—17



Ja G (S E H)
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)
5 A5 E A 44 R ATy #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A30A4-10400 Ja BT FL AL Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3t
A20A4-10400 JE AR T EL S K Rear lift cylinderass’y| 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10400 Ja BT EL A Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3.5t

1 GB/T1235-76 OM % 45} 126 X 2.4 O-ring 1

2 A30A4-10401 55 2R FBl40X 52X 7/10  Dust ring 2 3t
A20A4-10401 55 2R FE135X 47X 7/10  Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10401 Bl 22 FEl45X 57X 7/10  Dust ring 2 3.5t

3 A30A4-10402 4 H50X40 X3 Ring, back up 2 3t
A20A4-10402 4 H1335 %45 3= Ring, back up 2 AL SR
A35A4-10402 P4 H45X55%3  Ring, back up 2 3.5t

4 A30A4-10403 4 1 %5 B BEl40 X 50X 6 Ring 2 3t
A20A4-10403 i P %% 35 P35 X 45X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10403 UM %5 5§ fEl45X 55X 6  U-ring 2 3.5t

5 A30A4-10404 {5 4744030 Guide bushing 2 2-3t
A35A4-10404 1Y 4 7K4530  Guide bushing 2 3.5t

6 A30A4-10405 BXZE  Plug 4

7 GB1235-76 O % £ f O-ring 2 3t
GB1235-76 O % £ f60X 3.1 O-ring 2 2-2.5t
GB1235-76 O %5 5+ [E68 X 3.1 O-ring 2 3.5t

8 A30A4-10406 ¥ Ring, back up 2 3t
A20A4-10406 P4 60X55%1.6 Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10406 4 62.8X68%1.6 Ring, back up 2 3.5t

9 A30A4-10407 HiL#  Cap, lift cylinder 2 3t




Jei e T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

—17



Jei e T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

5 A5 E A 44 R ATy #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A20A4-10407 BL#% Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-2.5t
A35A4-10407 % HZE  Guide,sleeve 2 3.5t

10 A30A4-10408 £ %R Piston rod R.H. 1 3t
A20A4-10408 £ G ZEFF Piston rod R.H. 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10408 F %5 FEFF Piston rod R.H. 1 3.5t

11 A30A4-10409 fiE % HF Piston rod L.H. 1 3t
A20A4-10409 fiE % AF Piston rod L.H. 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10409 FEiEZEAT Piston rod L.H. 1 3.5t

12 A30A4-10410 SEIFS0X20X 25| Backupl fing 2 2-3t
A35A4-10410 Y &I Backup ring 2 3.5t

13 A30A4-10411 A EL4R  Cylinder R.H. 1 3t
A20A4-10411 A &R Cylinder R.H. 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10411 F &R Cylinder R.H. 1 3.5t

14 A30A4-10412 JEGLAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 3t
A20A4-10412 JEGLAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10412 JEGLAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 3.5t

15 GB/T80-1985 B2ETM6X 10 Screw 2 3t
GB/T80-1985 EETM6X8  Screw 2 2-2.5t
GB/T80-1985 BEETM8X 8  Screw 2 3.5t

16 A30A4-10413 %7 Plug 2

17 GB/T119-86 HD10X 25 Pin 2

18 A30A4-10414 | Spool 1 3t
A20A4-10414 & Spool 1 2-2.5t




Jei e T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

8-50

—17



Jei e T L (5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

P 5 At 44 R g H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A35A4-10414 &5 Spool 1 3.5t
19 A30A4-10415 $#%  Spring 1 3t
A20A4-10415 %  Spring 1 2-2.5t
A35A4-10415 #%  Spring 1 3.5t
20 M30A3-80001 SRR Bolt 2
21 GB/T119-1986 D10X 26 Pin 2
22 GB/T5786-2000 B2k M16 X 1.5 40 Bolt 2
23 GB/T93-1987 ##16 Washer,lock 2
24 M30A3-80004 UZEF ' U-Bolt 2 2-3t
M35A3-80001 UR#EH:  U-Bolt 2 3.5t
25 GB/T6173-2000 BZHRFM10 X 1.25 Nut 4
26 GB/T97.1-1985 F-4410 Washer 4
27 GB/T93-1987 #E10 Washer,lock 4
28 M30A3-80002 W Spacer 2
29 M30A3-80003 HELSZHEEEE Support 2
30 GB/T5786-2000 B2 FEM12 X 1.25 X 50 Bolt 2
31 GB/T6171-1986 PEREM12 X 1.25 Nut 2
32 A35A4-10416 % Sleeve 1 3.5t
33 A35A4-10417 s Spool 1 3.5t
34 A35A4-10418 #iFE  Spring 1 3.5t
35 A35A4-10419 JEEE  Seat, spring 1 3.5t
36 GB/T1235-76 O%Y %% 35} fEl40 X 3.5 O-ring 1 3.5t
37 A35A4-10420 JKHE  Seat, valve 1 3.5t




8-52

Je T L (= 4 5 HD
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

.
—%

2

.
1T

-

23@ v ™~ L
—3




Je B T G (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10600 Ja #L T L SL B Raer lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3t
A20A4-10600 Ja BT EL A B Raer lift cylinder ass’y| 1 2-2.5t
1 GB/T5786-2000 | 2 M10X1.5%30 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93-1987 FE10 Washer,lock 2
3 $30C3-80200 B4 Sheave 2
4 GB/T894.1-1986 | 714 #4K 40 Snap ring 2
5 LH1623 XN FEZL A Chainass’y 2
6 GB/T119-1986 D10 X126 Pin 2
7 M30A3-80001 S iEfE  Bolt 2
8 M30A3-80002 WHEEL  Spacer 2
9 M30A3-80003 HELSZ B Support 2
10 GB/T5786-2000 #2FEM12 X 1.25 X 50 Bolt 2
11 GB/T6171-1986 PEREM12 X 1.25 Nut 2
12 M30A3-80004 UL U-Bolt 2 3t
M20A3-80001 URIE . U-Bolt 2 2-2.5t
13 GB/T6173-2000 BRBEM10 X 1.25 Nut 4
14 GB/T97.1-1985 4410 Washer 4
15 GB/T93-1987 #3410 Washer,lock 4
16 A30A4-10601 A HI4R  Cylinder L.H. 1 3t
A20A4-10601 fEHIAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 2-2.5t




8-54

Je T L (= 4 5 HD
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

.
—%

2

.
1T

-

23@ v ™~ L
—3




Je B T G (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

5 A5 E A 44 R g5 #E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

17 A30A4-10602 F &R Cylinder R.H. 1 3t
A20A4-10602 AR Cylinder R.H. 1 2-2.5t

18 A30A4-10603 7% ZEHF Piston rod 2 3t
A20A4-10603 iEZEMF Piston rod 2 2-2.5t

19 A30A4-10604 S M%E  Guide,Sleeve 2 3t
A20A4-10604 S\ %E  Guide,Sleeve 2 2-2.5t

20 A30A4-10101 [ 22 145X 57X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3t
A20A4-10605 By 4140527710 | Dust’ ting 2 22 5%

21 A30A4-10102 Hih B % 5 BEl45X 55X 6 Ring 2 3t
A20A4-10102 Hih B % 5 BEl40 X 50 X6 Ring 2 2-2.5t

22 GB/T1235-76 O % &4 [§]55.6 X 2.4 O-ring 2 3t
GB/T1235-76 O % &4 §]49.7X 2.4 O-ring 2 2-2.5t

23 A30A4-10104 JEF  Plug 2 3t

24 A30A4-10110 £  Sleeve 2 3t

25 A30A4-10103 N1 4 %4530  Guide bushing 2 3t
A20A4-10103 X1 4 %4030  Guide bushing 2 2-2.5t

26 A30A4-10605 R E  Spacer 2 3t
A20A4-10606 WHE  Spacer 2 2-2.5t

27 A30A4-10113 75 % Piston 2 3t
A20A4-10113 75 % Piston 2 2-2.5t




8-56

Je T L (= 4 5 HD
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

.
—%

2

.
1T

-

23@ v ™~ L
—3




Je B T G (=75 4 5 H)

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

P 5 At 44 R Ay H/IE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
28 A30A4-10105 W A&IR56X20%2.5 Wearing 2 3t
A20A4-10105 THAAIF50X 20X 2.5 Wearing 2 2-2.5t
29 A30A4-10108 224408 Snap ring 2
30 A30A4-10106 456 X45 X3 Ring, back up 2 3t
A20A4-10106 4 50X40 X3 Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
31 A30A4-10107 UM %5 &5} B 56 X 45 X 7 U-ring 2 3t
A20A4-10107 FLF] % 5 BE50 X 40 X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
32 A30A4L10606 & Sléené 1 3t
A20A4-10607 %E Sleeve 1 2-2.5t
33 A30A4-10607 it Spool 1 3t
A20A4-10608 it Spool 1 2-2.5t
34 A30A4-10608 #%  Spring 1 3t
A20A4-10609 #%  Spring 1 2-2.5t
35 A30A4-10609 FEHE  Seat, spring 1 3t
A20A4-10610 I WE  Seat, spring 1 2-2.5t
36 GB/T1235-76 O % &4 5|40 X 3.5 O-ring 1
37 A30A4-10610 JKHE  Seat, valve 1 3t
A20A4-10611 JEEJ%  Seat, valve 1 2-2.5t




